



\$~O-56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 281/2025 and I.A. 8281/2025, I.A. 8282/2025, I.A. 8283/2025, I.A. 8284/2025**

DHARAMVIR EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.
versus

ECGC LTDDefendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

1. The plaintiff is directed to pay the Court fee within two weeks.
2. Depending upon the same, the Court shall consider hearing the instant matter.
3. List this matter on 23.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 1, 2025

aks/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any