



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 281/2025, I.A. 8283/2025, I.A. 8284/2025**

DHARAMVIR EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Anmol Mathur, Advs.

versus

ECGC LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 8283/2025 (u/O XI Rule 1(6) r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

I.A. 8284/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file Reply to the pending applications.

Heard. The same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

CS(COMM) 281/2025

Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 29.10.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 12, 2025/SM