



\$~O-62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 281/2025**

DHARAMVIR EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ECGC LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

**I.A. 25110/2025 (BY DEFENDANT FOR CORRECTIONS/
MODIFICATIONS OF ORDERS)**

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated 31.07.2025 stands recalled and the same is modified as under: -

**"I.A. 8282/2025 (U/O 11 R 1- SEEKING LEAVE TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)**

1. Heard on the instant application.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant fairly submits that she does not have any objection to the instant application.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the application stands allowed in terms of the prayer made therein.

4. The defendant shall be at liberty to file any document in response thereto. 5. The application stands disposed

**I.A. 8283/2025 (U/O 11 R 1- TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS IN
CUSTODY OF THE DEFENDANT)**

6. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to file reply. Let the same be done within four weeks.

7. Accordingly, list this application on 03.11.2025."

2. The instant application stands allowed and disposed of.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/aks/mj