



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 281/2025, I.A. 8283/2025 and I.A. 23491/2025**

DHARAMVIR EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Akshat Gupta and Mr.Anmol
Mathur, Advocates.

versus

ECGC LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Puri, Ms. Surbhi Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

I.A. 8284/2025 (by plaintiff under Section 151 of CPC)

1. The record would indicate that the instant application has rendered infructuous.

2. Accordingly, the same stands disposed of as rendered infructuous.

CS(COMM) 281/2025, I.A. 8283/2025 and I.A. 23491/2025

1. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, if any, and for taking up necessary further steps in accordance with extant rules on 28.01.2026.

2. Once the pleadings are completed, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be fixed by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

Nc/mj