



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 281/2025, I.A. 27411/2025**

DHARAMVIR EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

ECGC LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Surbhi Gupta, M. 9907102225.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 27411/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Reply to the I.A. 8283/2025 is taken on record. Rejoinder if any be filed on behalf of the petitioner with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for Respondent prior to the next date of hearing. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 28.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/sm